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TO BE ANSWERED ON 18TH DECEMBER, 2015

MAINTENANCE OF NEWLY ESTABLISHED AIIMS

3375. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the company assigned with the task of construction and maintenance of the newly established AIIMS and supply of drugs thereto in the country;

(b) whether the newly constructed AIIMS are equipped with various facilities including oxygen pipeline, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has received complaints of violation of criterion with regard to the maintenance, recruitment of para-medical staff and private security guards and issuing tenders; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government thereon?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): Details of company assigned with the task of construction in new AIIMS are given in Annexure. There is no exclusive contract by the Ministry with any company regarding supply of drugs to these AIIMS.

(b): The newly constructed AIIMS have been designed to be equipped with all medical facilities including oxygen pipeline. However since these AIIMS are at various stages of construction and completion, the commissioning of services differ at various sites as per their site preparedness and installation.

(c) & (d): Several complaints have been received on various aspects of AIIMS. These complaints are given proper scrutiny and are addressed at appropriate level in adherence with all extant guidelines and procedures.


Annexure

S. No AIIMS Name of Work Company assigned with task of Construction

1. Bhopal Package-1, Medical College, Hostel
Complex, Nursing College, Auditorium,
AYUSH  etc

M/s NCC Ltd

Package-2, Hospital Complex M/s JMC Projects (I) Ltd.
Package-3, Electrical Services M/s C & S Electric Ltd
Package-4, Estates Services M/s IVRCL Ltd

2. Bhubaneswar Package-1, Medical College, Nursing College, AYUSH, Auditorium etc

M/s Consolidated Construction
Consortium Ltd.

Package-2, Hospital Complex M/s L& T Ltd.
Package-3, Electrical Services M/s Jackson Ltd.
Package-4, Estates Services M/s IVRCL Ltd.

3. Jodhpur Package-1, Medical College, Nursing College, AYUSH etc.

M/s Consolidated Construction
Consortium Ltd.

Package-2, Hospital Complex, Trauma
Centre, Laundry etc. M/s L& T Ltd.

Package-3, Electrical Services M/s Sudhir Gensets Ltd.
Package-4, Estates Services M/s Jatan Construction Pvt. Ltd.

4. Patna Package-1, Medical College, Hostel
Complex, Nursing College, Auditorium etc

M/s NCC Ltd

Package-2, Hospital Complex, Trauma
Centre, AYUSH & PMR

M/s B L Kashyap & Sons Ltd.

Package-3, Electrical Services M/s Ahluwalia Contracts India Ltd Package-4, Estates Services M/s B L Kashyap & Sons Ltd

5. Raipur Package-1, Medical College, Nursing College, Hostel, Auditorium etc M/s Punj Llyod Ltd

Package-2, Hospital Complex, Trauma
Centre, AYUSH & PMR M/s B L Kashyap & Sons Ltd.

Package-3, Electrical Services M/s Ahluwalia Contracts India Ltd Package-4, Estates Services M/s B L Kashyap & Sons Ltd

6. Rishikesh Package-1, Trauma, AYUSH, Nursing College ,Nursing Hostel, Auditorium etc

M/s Omaxe Ltd

Package-2, Medical College, Hospital
Complex

M/s JMC Projects (I) Ltd.

Package-3, Electrical Services M/s Sudhir Gensets Ltd.
Package-4, Estates Services M/s JMC Projects (I) Ltd.
False ceiling and Fire doors M/s JMC Projects (I) Ltd.

7. Rae Bareli Housing complex including external development and services

M/s JMC Projects (India) Ltd.,

